
MANUFACTURE OF BEER

Production

Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)

    In bottles and cans

    In barrels and kegs

        Sub Total Taxable

Tax-free

    For export

    For vessels and aircraft

    Consumed on brewery premises

        Sub Total Tax-Free

    Total Removals

MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES

    Malt and malt products

    Corn and corn products

    Rice and rice products

    Barley and barley products

    Wheat and wheat products

       Total Grain products

    Sugar and syrups

    Hops (dry)

    Hops (used as extracts)

    Other

Total Used

Prior Year
Current Month

Stocks On Hand end-of-month:

 665,332,769

 17,401,144

 1,538,319

 15,480,664

 17,027,279

 18,465,438

 372,808

 0

 1,057

 373,865

 11,566,190

 104,150,281

 5,988,957

 603,244

 412,701,807

 56,962,251

 78,247,021

 3,869,429

 1,678,110

 553,458,618

 1,131,669

 363,821 pounds of extract MAY 2007 603,244 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 

Current Month 

 18,488,949

 15,532,230

 1,442,236

 16,982,913

 357,998

 0

 953

 358,951

 11,834,526

 404,164,896

 55,764,667

 95,580,811

 2,674,399

 1,254,761

 86,310,848

 5,032,610

 506,887

 1,326,616

 652,616,495

 559,439,534

 17,341,864

    Tax Determined, Premises Use  8,296  8,447
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        Total Non-Grain products  111,874,151  93,176,961

 319,902 pounds of extract 506,887 Pounds of hops is equivalent to MAY 2006
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Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 3,040,278,353

 77,219,298

 6,929,247

 68,619,468

 75,666,915

 83,786,425

 1,539,222

 0

 13,161

 1,552,383

 56,561,179

 486,482,646

 20,869,475

 2,385,293

 1,898,508,548

 217,188,217

 382,696,420

 18,680,484

 7,595,832

 2,524,669,501

 5,871,438

Current Year
Cumulative

Year to Date 

 84,445,117

 68,338,538

 6,884,169

 75,338,684

 1,511,332

 0

 11,437

 1,522,769

 57,036,231

 1,884,909,162

 261,285,395

 455,756,944

 14,841,730

 5,993,175

 385,598,030

 15,157,102

 2,505,586

 9,337,274

 3,035,384,398

 2,622,786,406

 76,861,453

 118,200  115,977

 515,608,852  412,597,992
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Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.


