

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER

Reporting Period: May 20

2007

Report Date: 12-MAR-2008

Page: 1 of 1

Report Symbol: TTB S 5130-05-2007

MANUFACTURE OF BEER	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Production	18,465,438	18,488,949	83,786,425	84,445,117
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	15,480,664	15,532,230	68,619,468	68,338,538
In barrels and kegs	1,538,319	1,442,236	6,929,247	6,884,169
Tax Determined, Premises Use	8,296	8,447	118,200	115,977
Sub Total Taxable	17,027,279	16,982,913	75,666,915	75,338,684
Tax-free				
For export	372,808	357,998	1,539,222	1,511,332
For vessels and aircraft	0	0	0	0
Consumed on brewery premises	1,057	953	13,161	11,437
Sub Total Tax-Free	373,865	358,951	1,552,383	1,522,769
Total Removals	17,401,144	17,341,864	77,219,298	76,861,453
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:	11,566,190	11,834,526	56,561,179	57,036,231

MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES

Malt and malt products	412,701,807	404,164,896	1,898,508,548	1,884,909,162
Corn and corn products	56,962,251	55,764,667	217,188,217	261,285,395
Rice and rice products	78,247,021	95,580,811	382,696,420	455,756,944
Barley and barley products	3,869,429	2,674,399	18,680,484	14,841,730
Wheat and wheat products	1,678,110	1,254,761	7,595,832	5,993,175
Total Grain products	553,458,618	559,439,534	2,524,669,501	2,622,786,406
Sugar and syrups	104,150,281	86,310,848	486,482,646	385,598,030
Hops (dry)	5,988,957	5,032,610	20,869,475	15,157,102
Hops (used as extracts)	603,244	506,887	2,385,293	2,505,586
Other	1,131,669	1,326,616	5,871,438	9,337,274
Total Non-Grain products	111,874,151	93,176,961	515,608,852	412,597,992
Total Used	665,332,769	652,616,495	3,040,278,353	3,035,384,398

603,244 Pounds of hops is equivalent to506,887 Pounds of hops is equivalent to

363,821 pounds of extract MAY 2007 319,902 pounds of extract MAY 2006

Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.